Except as indicated in the table below, each person has sole investment
and voting power with respect to the shares listed in the table. For purposes of
this table, a person or group of persons is deemed to have "beneficial
ownership" of any shares which the person has the right to acquire within 60
days. Percentage ownership is based on 76,828,854 shares of common stock of
Triangle outstanding on December 31, 2001. For purposes of computing the
percentage of outstanding shares held by each person named below, any security
which a person has the right to acquire within 60 days is deemed to be
outstanding for the purpose of computing the

   21

percentage ownership for that person, but is not deemed to be outstanding for
the purpose of computing the percentage ownership for other persons.

   SHARES   NUMBER OF   SHARES
   BENEFICIALLY OWNED   SHARES   BENEFICIALLY OWNED
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   BEING   AFTER OFFERING (1)
  NAME OF SELLING STOCKHOLDER   NUMBER   PERCENT   OFFERED   NUMBER   PERCENT
-------------------------------  ----------  -------  ----------- ----------- --------

Caduceus Capital II, L.P.   950,000   1.2%   540,000   410,000   *
PW Eucalyptus Fund, L.L.C.   1,940,000   2.5   940,000   1,000,000   1.3%
PW Eucalyptus Fund, Ltd.   227,000   *   147,000   80,000   *
QFinance, Inc. (2)   3,803,000   4.9   2,275,000   1,528,000   2.0
Warburg Pincus Private Equity   23,384,887   30.4   23,384,887   0   *
  VIII, L.P. (3)
Winchester Global Trust Company
  Limited as Trustee for
  Caduceus Capital Trust   1,825,000   2.4   1,015,000   810,000   1.1

   TOTAL   32,129,887   28,301,887   3,828,000
   ==========   ==========   =========

Edgar Filing: TRIANGLE PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3/A

22

----------
* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent.
(1) Assumes the sale of all shares offered by this prospectus and no other
purchases or sales of Triangle's common stock.
(2) Includes 20,000 shares of common stock and 8,000 shares of common stock
issuable upon the exercise of options beneficially owned by Dennis B. Gillings.
QFinance, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Quintiles Transnational Corp. Dr.
Gillings, a director of Triangle, is Chairman of Quintiles Transnational Corp.